The max thickness is up to 220mm, width is 2250mm, and annual output of
alloy aluminium plate is about 150, 000 tons.

Aluminum hot rolled plate are widely used in many industrial areas, such
as pressure vessels, mould, aircraft, ship building, vehicles, machinery
etc. where a combination of high strength with moderate toughness and
corrosion resistance are required.

Aluminum plate Common Size

5052 Aluminum plate Thickness 6-50mm, 1000x2000mm, 1200x2400mm,
1220x2440mm

5083 Aluminum plate Thickness 6—-50mm, 1000x2000mm, 1200x2400mm,
1220x2440mm

aluminum plate Common thickness: 1/4 inch aluminum plate, 1/2 inch
aluminum plate, 3/8 aluminum plate, 3/4 aluminum plate, 10mm aluminium
plate, 6mm aluminium plate, 5mm aluminium plate

Other sizes are available upon request.

Specifications

Alloy Temper Thickness  Width Length
1050 3003 2024 5005 5052 57540 H111 H112 H116 F
4.5-220mm500-2250mm1000-6000mm
5083 5086 6061 6063 6082 7075 T3 T4 T6 T651

Chemical Composition % Max.

Other
Alloy Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr NiZn Ti Zr
Each Total
1050 0.25 0.400.05 0.05 0.05— — 0.050.03— 0.03 — 99.50
0.20 3.5 040 040 .
2017 0.70 0.10 — 0.250.15— 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-0.8 -45 -1.0 -0.8
38 03012 )
2024 0.50 0.50 0.10 — 0.250.15 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-49 -09 -1.8
0.05 1.0 )
3003 >0.600.70 - - 0.10— - 0.05 0.15 Remainder

0.20-1.5



Other

Alloy Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr NiZn Ti Zr
Each Total
0.50 )
5005 0.30 0.700.20 0.20 ) 10.10 - 0.25—- - 0.05 0.15 Remainder
2.2 0.15 )
5052 0.25 0.400.10 0.10 - 0.15—- - 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-2.8-0.35
2.6 .
5754 0.40 0.400.10 0.50 3 60.30 — 0.200.15- 0.05 0.15 Remainder
0.40 4.0 0.05 )
5083 0.40 0.400.10 - 0.250.15- 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-1.0 -4.9-0.25
0.20 3.5 0.05 )
5086 0.40 0.500.10 - 0.250.15- 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-0.7 -4.5-0.25
0.40 0.15 0.8 0.04 )
6061 0.70 . — 0.250.15- 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-0.8 -0.40 -1.2-0.35
0.20 0.45 )
6063 0.6 0.350.10 0.10 090.10 — 0.100.10— 0.05 0.15 Remainder
0.70 0.40-0.60 )
6082 0.500.10 0.25 — 0.200.10— 0.05 0.15 Remainder
-1.3 1.0 -1.2
1.2 2.1 0.18 5.1 .
7075 0.40 0.50 0.30 - 0.20— 0.05 0.15 Remainder
2.0 -2.9-0.28 -6.1

Aluminum plate Physical Properties

Tensil El i
Thickness ensile Strengt Yield Strength ongation
Allol o ier h Rp0. 2/Mpa M
y P Rm/Mpa  Min bu. &/%b % Mi
mm in.
. n.
0 >6 60-100 20 08
6-12.5 80 45 10
1050
H112  [12.5-25 170 35 16
595 65 30 )
2024 0 >6 <9220 L 10
T3 >6 140 290 12
T4 >6 125 275 15
0 >6 95-140 35 04
3003 H112  |6-12.5 115 70 10
>12.5  |100 40 18
6-12.5 |100-145 35 04
50050/ H11
| >12.5 100145 35 20




ThicknessTens11e Strengt Yield Strength Elongation
Allol 1 nper h Rp0. 2/M M
y | °mPe Rm/Mpa Min pv. o/Tpa % Mi
mm in.
n.
6-12.5 |115 — 3
H112 12.5-40 |105 — 10
>40 100 — 16
0 / H11/6-12.5 [170-215 65 19
1 >12.5 170-215 65 18
5052 6-12.5 |190 80 7
H112 12.5-40 (170 70 10
>40 170 70 14
6-12.5 [275-350 125 16
0 / HI1
| 12.5-50 |275-350 125 15
>50 270-345 115 14
5083
6-12.5 275 125 12
H112 12.5-40 275 125 10
>40 270 115 10
0 / H11/6-12.5 240-310 100 17
1 >12.5 240-310 100 16
5086 6-12.5 |250 105 3
H112 12.5-40 240 105 9
>40 240 100 12
0 >6 <150 <85 16
6061 [T4 >6 205 110 18
T6 >6 205 240 9
0 >6 <130 — 15
6063
T6 >6 230 180 8
0 6-12.5 |<150 85 17
>12.5 <155 — 16
6082
T4 >6 205 110 15
T6 >6 300 255 9
0 6-12.5  |540 470 6
7075 >12.5 530 460 5
T6 >6 540 475 8
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